

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-478

To

SGOD Chief

APRIL ROSE A. ALCALA

LRP Focal Person

Subject:

ATTENDANCE TO FIRST SEMESTER INTER-AGENCY MEETING

ON CHILD PROTECTION COMMITTEE (CPC) FUNCTIONALITY

AND SCHOOL LEARNING EXCHANGE

Date

October 09, 2023

Pursuant to Regional Memorandum ESSD-2023-373, the Department of Education through the Education Support Services Division will hold its First Inter-Agency Meeting on Child Protection Committee (CPC) functionality and school learning exchange on **October 22-24**, **2023** at **Apo View Hotel**, **Davao City**.

As such, this office hereby directs **Ms. April Rose A. Alcala**, SDO-LRP Focal Person, to participate in the abovementioned training.

Check-in date will be on October 22, 2023 (4:00 pm) while the check-out date is on October 24, 2023 at 12:00 noon.

Meals and accommodation shall be charged against downloaded funds while transportation and other incidental expenses of the identified participants shall be chargeable against local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For immediate information and compliance.

MELANIE P. ESTACIO

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

nenEd Schools Division of Digos City

RECORDS SECTION

BY:.

*U*____

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM ESSD-2023-373

To

Schools Division Superintendents

Subject:

CORRIGENDUM TO MEMORANDUM (RE: FIRST SEMESTER

INTER-AGENCY MEETING ON CHILD PROTECTION COMMITTEE (CPC) FUNCTIONALITY AND SCHOOL

LEARNING EXCHANGE)

Date:

September 14, 2023

The Department of Education through the Education Support Services Division will hold its First Inter-Agency Meeting on Child Protection Committee (CPC) Functionality and School Learning Exchange on September 7-8, 2023, which shall be moved to October 23-24, 2023, due to unforeseen circumstances, in Davao City (final venue to be announced) with identified stakeholders and participants from the Schools Division Offices.

The check-in date will be October 22, 2023 (4:00 pm), while the check-out date is October 24, 2023 (12:00 noon).

This meeting shall be attended by the identified main focal person on Learner Rights and Protection Program.

Meals and accommodation shall be charged against downloaded funds while transportation and other incidental expenses of the identified participants shall be chargeable against local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

ROR/smto

23646

ISO 9001:2015 - Certified

ALLAN G.

Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147

SEPARTMENT OF FROM